Series 345
3.345.A/01/11
DESCRIPTION
Solenoid valve 3 way
Direct acting poppet type
CONSTRUCTION
Body     Acetal copolymer
Internal parts   Acetal copolymer – Stainless steel

Electroless nickel plating
  Explosion proof coil according
                        to ATEX - EExmII Series 7 (up to G1”1/4 orifice 30)
Version with slow closing diaphragm
Version for vacuum applications (air/gas)
Version for use with oxygen (up to G1”)
Certified versions:
Connection
Orifice
KV
Differential pressure
bar Nominal power Coil
Temp.
CODE G mm m³/h Min Max AC VA DC Series Width Seal range
   ISO 228    AC DC Inrush Holding Watt    °C
E107B.....10///..... 1/4” 10 1.5 0.15 15 15 12 8 6.5 3 22
E107C.....10///..... 3/8” 10 1.7 0.15 15 15 12 8 6.5 3 22 NBR=B -10 +90
E107C.....12///..... 3/8” 12 2.2 0.15 15 15 12 8 6.5 3 22
E107D.....12///..... 1/2” 12 2.5 0.15 15 15 12 8 6.5 3 22
E107E.....18///..... 3/4” 18 5.5 0.15 13 13 12 8 6.5 3 22 EPDM=E <+140
E107F.....25///..... 1” 24 10.2 0.15 10 10 12 8 6.5 3 22
E107G.....30///..... 1”1/4 30 15 0.15 10 10 12 8 6.5 3 22
E107G.....37///..... 1”1/4 37 18 0.15 10 10 20 15 10 2 30 FPM=V -10 +130
E107H.....37///..... 1”1/2 37 21 0.15 10 10 20 15 10 2 30
E107I.....50///..... 2” 50 36 0.15 10 10 20 15 10 2 30
E107MB75///..... 2”1/2 75 75 0.3 10 10 20 15 10 2 30
E107RB75///..... 3” 75 84 0.3 10 10 20 15 10 2 30 NBR=B -10 +90
 Seal                            Example:  E107DB12///301  NBR seal
 Coil     Coil 24V DC
 NBR seals – Only for neutral liquid fluid
* REMARK: The maximum allowable pressure PS for steam is 2,5bar (gauge pressure)

Preferred mounting position with vertical coil above
OPTIONS : Electroless nickel plating
  Version with slow closing diaphragm
NOTE: The solenoid valve is suitable for contact with NOT potential explosive medias only
  Coil                         Example: A107DV12/1/A6E  FPM seal
             Coil 230V 50-60Hz
Note:  For G2”1/2 e G3” NBR seal only
Connection
Orifice
KV
Differential pressure
bar Nominal power Coil
Temp.
CODE G mm m³/h Min Max AC        DC Series Seal range
   ISO 228    AC DC Holding    °C
A107BV10/1/..... 1/4” 10 1.5 0.15 15 15
A107CV10/1/..... 3/8” 10 1.7 0.15 15 15
A107CV12/1/..... 3/8” 12 2.2 0.15 15 15
A107DV12/1/..... 1/2” 12 2.5 0.15 15 15
A107EV18/1/..... 3/4” 18 5.5 0.15 13 13
A107FV25/1/..... 1” 24 10.2 0.15 10 10
A107GV30/1/..... 1”1/4 30 15 0.15 10 10
A107GV37/1/..... 1”1/4 37 18 0.15 10 10
A107HV37/1/..... 1”1/2 37 21 0.15 10 10
A107IV50/1/..... 2” 50 36 0.15 10 10
FPM=V -10 +130
A107MB75/1/..... 2”1/2 75 75 0.3 10 10
A107RB75/1/..... 3” 75 84 0.3 10 10
12VA 8W A6
NBR=B -10 +90
4
上海文胜机械设备有限公司 电话：021-64881088  传真：021-51873753  Email:info@wenshengsh.com  网址：www.wenshengsh.com

    with class H coil -10°C +80°C
Preferred mounting position with vertical coil above
For complete diaphragm opening, a differential pressure of
at least 0,15 bar is necessary
OPTIONS : Electroless nickel plating
  Seal                            Example: E108FV25///52E   FPM seal
  Coil      Coil 230V  50-60Hz
Connection
Orifice
KV
Differential pressure
bar Nominal power Coil
Temp.
CODE G mm m³/h Min Max AC VA DC Series Width Seal range
   ISO 228    AC DC Inrush Holding Watt    °C
E108C.....12///..... 3/8” 12 2 0 10 - 20 15 - 2 30
E108D.....12///..... 1/2” 12 2.2 0 10 - 20 15 - 2 30
E108C.....12///..... 3/8” 12 2 0 12 10 40 30 27 5 36
E108D.....12///..... 1/2” 12 2.2 0 12 10 40 30 27 5 36
E108E.....18///..... 3/4” 18 4.5 0 9 - 40 30 - 5 36 FPM=V -10 +130
E108F.....25///..... 1” 24 8.5 0 7 - 40 30 - 5 36
D108E.....18///..... 3/4” 18 4.5 0 - 9 - - 27 5 36
D108F.....25///..... 1” 24 8.5 0 - 8 - - 27 5 36
4

Ambient temperature : with class F coil -10°C +55°C
    with class H coil -10°C +80°C
Preferred mounting position with vertical coil above
OPTIONS : Special coil powers
Certified versions:
  Seal                            Example:  D117DB12///301120   NBR seal
  Coil        Coil 24V DC 2W
Connection
Orifice
KV
Differential pressure
bar Nominal power Coil
Temp.
CODE G mm m³/h Min Max AC VA DC Series Width Seal range
   ISO 228    AC DC Inrush Holding Watt    °C
1/4” 10 1.5 0.15 - 8 - - 2 3 22   D117B.....10///..... 1/4” 10 1.5 0.15 - 15 - - 5 3 22
3/8” 10 1.7 0.15 - 8 - - 2 3 22 NBR=B -10 +90 D117C.....10///..... 3/8” 10 1.7 0.15 - 15 - - 5 3 22
3/8” 12 2.2 0.15 - 8 - - 2 3 22   D117C.....12///..... 3/8” 12 2.2 0.15 - 15 - - 5 3 22 EPDM=E <+140
1/2” 12 2.5 0.15 - 8 - - 2 3 22   D117D.....12///..... 1/2” 12 2.5 0.15 - 15 - - 5 3 22
3/4” 18 5.5 0.15 - 8 - - 2 3 22 FPM=V -10 +130D117E.....18///..... 3/4” 18 5.5 0.15 - 13 - - 5 3 22
1” 25 10.2 0.15 - 8 - - 2 3 22   D117F.....25///..... 1” 25 10.2 0.15 - 10 - - 5 3 22
1” 1/4 30 15 0.15 - 8 - - 2 3 22   D117G.....30///..... 1” 1/4 30 15 0.15 - 10 - - 5 3 22
4
上海文胜机械设备有限公司 电话：021-64881088  传真：021-51873753  Email:info@wenshengsh.com  网址：www.wenshengsh.com
Series 117
Modification of technical and dimensional specifications reserved                                                                                                                      4.117.B/01/11

Maximum fluid viscosity 25cSt (mm ²/s)
Ambient temperature:  with class F coil -10°C +55°C
    with class H coil -10°C +80°C
Preferred mounting position with vertical coil above
OPTIONS : Electroless nickel-plating
  Explosion proof coil according
                        to ATEX - EExmII Series 7 (up to G1”)
Connection
Orifice
KV
Differential pressure
bar Nominal power Coil
Temp.
CODE G mm m³/h Min Max AC VA DC Series Width Seal range
   ISO 228    AC DC Inrush Holding Watt    °C
E207B.....10///..... 1/4” 10 1.5 0.15 15 15 12 8 6.5 3 22
E207C.....10///..... 3/8” 10 1.7 0.15 15 15 12 8 6.5 3 22 NBR=B -10 +90
E207C.....12///..... 3/8” 12 2.2 0.15 15 15 12 8 6.5 3 22
E207D.....12///..... 1/2” 12 2.5 0.15 15 15 12 8 6.5 3 22
E207E.....18///..... 3/4” 18 5.5 0.15 13 13 12 8 6.5 3 22 EPDM=E <+140
E207F.....25///..... 1” 24 10.2 0.15 10 10 12 8 6.5 3 22
E207G.....30///..... 1”1/4 30 15 0.15 10 10 12 8 6.5 3 22
E207G.....37///..... 1”1/4 37 18 0.15 10 10 20 15 10 2 30 FPM=V -10 +130
E207H.....37///..... 1”1/2 37 21 0.15 10 10 20 15 10 2 30
E207I.....50///..... 2” 50 36 0.15 10 10 20 15 10 2 30
E207MB75///..... 2”1/2 75 75 0.3 10 10 20 15 10 2 30
E207RB75///..... 3” 75 84 0.3 10 10 20 15 10 2 30 NBR=B -10 +90
 Seal                            Example: E207DB12///301  NBR seal
 Coil           Coil 24V DC
 NBR seals – Only for neutral liquid fluid
* REMARK: The maximum allowable pressure PS for steam is 2,5bar (gauge pressure)